506268729 09/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6315476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. CRAFT	09/23/2020
RONALD J. SPEICHER	09/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOATLOGIX, LLC	
Street Address:	4563 PINNACLE LANE	
City:	CHATTANOOGA	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37415	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17030102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: patty.liner@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICIA P. LINER
Address Line 1: 832 GEORGIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200 VOLUNTEER BUILDING

Address Line 4: CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04323-0102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA P. LINER
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia P. Liner/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506268729 REEL: 053869 FRAME: 0225

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:)
David A. Craf	t and Ronald J. Speicher)
Serial No.	17/030,102)
Filed:	September 23, 2020)
For:	Slideable Maritime Stabilizer for Adjacent Members)

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, David A. Craft, a Tennessee resident, whose address is 4563 Pinnacle Lane, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37415, and Ronald J. Speicher, a Tennessee resident, whose address is 4563 Pinnacle Lane, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37415, sell, assign and transfer unto Boatlogix, LLC, a limited liability company organized in Tennessee, with a principal place of business at 4563 Pinnacle Lane, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37415, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in the Application filed September 23, 2020 for Letters Patent for Slideable Maritime Stabilizer for Adjacent Members and in and to said application, and all the right, title and interest in, to and under any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for our said invention and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the application therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed, and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the rights to said invention.

1

18994652v1 04323**-**0102

PATENT REEL: 053869 FRAME: 0226 WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument to be effective as of the date of our execution.

23 September 2020	Dand a Conft
Date	David A. Craft
23 September 2020	RLiC
Date	Ronald J. Speicher